
 
 

School Age Immunisation Service Community Flu Vaccination Clinics 

Dear Parent / Guardian 

The School Age Immunisation Service has recently visited your school to offer school aged children 

the flu vaccination.  If your child has not received their flu vaccination either in school or from their 

GP surgery you can now book your child into one of the School Age Immunisation Service’s 

community flu vaccination clinics. 

The clinics and dates up to 9th December are listed below -  

Saturday 21st October Burton Fire Station 9.30am-3pm 

Saturday 21st October Sandyford Fire Station 9.30am-3pm 

Monday 30th October Rugeley Fire Station 9.30am-3pm 

Monday 30th October Trentside Clinic, Stone 9.30am-3pm 

Tuesday 31st October Tamworth Rugby Club 9.30am-3pm 

Tuesday 31st October Uttoxeter Library 9.30am-3pm 

Wednesday 1st November Longton Health Centre 9.30am-3pm 

Wednesday 1st November 
Rising Brook Surgery 
Stafford  08:30 -3.30pm 

Thursday 2nd November Smallthorne Health Centre 9.30am-3pm 

Thursday 2nd November Wombourne Clinic 9.30am-3pm 

Friday 3rd November Leek Moorlands Hospital 9.30am-3pm 

Friday 3rd November Cannock Fire Station 9.30am - 3pm 

Saturday 11th November Lichfield Fire Station 9.30am-3pm 

Tuesday 14th November Rising Brook 3pm-6pm 

Saturday 25th November Rugeley FS 9.30am-3pm 

Saturday 25th November LMH - Room 5 9am-3.30pm 

Saturday 9th December Barton FS 9.30am-3pm 

Saturday 9th December Sandyford  9.30am-3pm 

 

**The clinics are appointment only and are not able to support drop ins.** 

Please call 0300 124 0366 to book an appointment or with any enquires regarding your child’s flu 

vaccination.  

Kind Regards 

School Age Immunisation Service  

 


